PULTRUDED FIBERGLASS GRATING
I-6500 1"
I-6500 1-1/2"
T-5800 2"
EXCLUSIVELY
2
Three-Piece Cross-Rod Assembly
The 3-piece cross-rod assembly used in DURADEK® grating

NOTE: If special options are required that are not stated in the above
specification, fill in your special requirement in the appropriate section.
How to Order
When ordering DURADEK®, ensure the bearing bars for installation will
be oriented in the correct direction for the application. Bearing bars
shall traverse from support to support. Cross-rods are not intended
to be applied in the span direction. The adjacent drawing will help
specify the width and length of panels.
NOTE: Width is the measurement from end to end of the cross-rods. Length is always the bearing bar length.
Panel Sizes Are Specified: Width x Length
NOTE: DURAGRID®, Strongwell’s line of custom pultruded grating, is available with a wide array of options, including: colors, resin
systems, panel sizes, cross rod spacings and more.
Shapes, Sizes and Availability
SERIES
BEARING
BAR
THICKNESS
NO. BARS
PER FT.
WIDTH
BEARING
BAR
CENTER
OPEN
SPACE
OPEN
AREA
APPROX.
WEIGHT
PER FT2
CROSS-SEC-
TIONAL AREA
 (PER FT. OF WIDTH)
MOMENT
OF INERTIA
(PER FT. OF WIDTH)
SECTION
MODULUS
(PER FT. OF WIDTH)
I-6500 1.0" 7 1.71" 1.11" 65% 2.2 lb 2.190 in2 0.288 in4 0.575 in3
I-6500 1.5" 7 1.71" 1.11" 65% 2.7 lb 2.752 in2 0.814 in4 1.088 in3
T-5800 2.0" 5 2.40" 1.40" 58% 2.6 lb 2.711 in2 1.396 in4
top: 1.588 in3
bottom: 1.247 in3
TECHNICAL DATA
NOSINGS FOR STAIR TREADS AND LANDINGS
DURAGRID® pultruded stair treads and landings are produced by attaching a
2" deep nosing to the leading edge. This gives added strength and rigidity to
the area that takes the most impact and abuse. In addition, the nosing provides
more surface area for skid resistance, wear and better visibility. Light gray
stair treads with yellow nosing are available at additional cost.
STAIR
STRINGER
STAINLESS STEEL
SADDLE HOLD DOWN
CLIP (4 PER TREAD)
STAIR TREAD
EXTREN® ANGLE
TREAD WIDTH
& COLOR
STAIR TREAD
SERIES
MAXIMUM SPAN FOR
300 LBS. AT MIDSPAN
1/8" OR LESS
DEFLECTION
1/4" OR LESS
DEFLECTION
11" Light Gray or Yellow I-6000 1" 29" 37"
11" Light Gray or Yellow I-6000 1-1/2" 40" 52"
12" Light Gray or Yellow T-5000 2" 47" 59"
BEARING BAR DIRECTION
(PANEL LENGTH)